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Dues are $20.00 per year. Dues are due July 1 and run through June 30. After January 1 you may pay $30.00 for 1½ years. 
LIFETIME MEMB ERSHIP DUES ARE $200.00 You must be a member of the National EAA 

Mail dues to: Brant Hollensbe 1232 65th Place  West Des Moines, IA 50266 



'$$����	��
���(�
������ �������
��	
�	��
�����������
�������� ���������	����������

��������������������������
�

 

President: Ralph Briggs ............ 515-554-8187 .... rbriggs55@gmail.com 
Vice President: Al Hummel ....... 515-783-9092 .... hummel7304@gmail.com 
Treasurer: Brant Hollensbe....... 515-221-0970 .... bhollenbe@mchsi.com 
Secretary: Brant Hollensbe ....... 515-221-0970 .... bhollenbe@mchsi.com 
Newsletter  
  Coordinator: Marc Broer ......... 515-289-2625 .... marc@countylineprinting.com 
Young Eagles  
  Coordinator: Alan Core ........... 515-961-4524 .... indypurr@juno.com 
 
Board: 
Stuart Rauh .............................. 515-334-3339 .... stuart@rauhnet.com 
Rick Ross ................................. 515-360-0105 .... rross7104@gmail.com 
Dave Schuler............................  .......................... dave.schuler@rainhail.com 
Paul Reinke .............................. 515-367-2105 .... preinke@ 
.................................................  .......................... energycontroltechnologies.com 
Paul Steingrabe........................ 515-265-1317 .... casdogs@q.com 
Mike Graber ............................. 515-993-3421 .... mgraber914@msn.com 


